### 508419102 03/05/2024

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI69927

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
William G. Higman	03/01/2024

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	FIBERGLASS COATINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	4301A 34TH ST N	
City:	SAINT PETERSBURG	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33714	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9581279	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7275460660

**Email:** amanda@larsonpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Frank Liebenow
Address Line 1: 11199 69th street N.
Address Line 4: largo, FLORIDA 33773

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3565.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank Liebenow
SIGNATURE:	Frank Liebenow
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2024

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Patent assignment Bill 03-01-24#page1.tif source=Patent assignment Bill 03-01-24#page2.tif

PATENT 508419102 REEL: 066645 FRAME: 0961

# **Assignment of Invention and Patents**

For patents listed in the attached Schedule	A e
---	-----

## I, Assignor:

William G. Higman 4301A 34th St N Saint Petersburg, FL 33714

hereby assigns to Assignee:

Fiberglass Coatings, LLC 4301A 34th St N Saint Petersburg, FL 33714

The entire right, title, and interests in the Patents and the invention described and claimed therein.

Assignor further transfers and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title, and interests to all causes of action, rights, and remedies permitted by law for all Patents listed in Appendix A.

Assignor further agrees to willingly provide sworn testimony in any action to enforce or defend the Patents.

William G. Higman (Signature)

William G. Higman (Name)

03/01/2024 (Date of execution)

PATENT REEL: 066645 FRAME: 0962

## Schedule A

Patent Number	Applicati on Number	Title	Filing Date	Issue Date
9,581,279	14/949,055	Multi-layered Conduit Repair System	11/23/2015	2/28/2017

2

PATENT \_\_\_\_\_ REEL: 066645 FRAME: 0963 \_\_\_\_